

## **Board of Directors**SZU PEI LU-YANG President

JOHN E. BELLAH VANESSA HSU ROBERT W. LEWIS ANTHONY J. LIMA Vice President



## Szu Pei Lu-Yang Director, Rowland Water District

As President of the Rowland Water District Board of Directors, in addition to being a member of Three Valleys Municipal Water District and the Rowland Heights Community Coordinating Council, I am familiar with the demands of leadership and current water-related issues facing our communities. My diverse experience has provided me with a deep knowledge and understanding of pressing challenges from a variety of viewpoints and given me the opportunity to

take a unique and productive approach to everything from water quality regulation to effective rate structuring.

I also have the privilege of serving on the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Advisory Council, the Los Angeles Assessment Appeals Board, and as president of the Rowland Unified School District For Us Foundation. These appointments have fostered a desire to serve and make an impact.

I came to Rowland Water District as an attorney specializing in general liability litigation in 2006 and have served the District with a commitment to accountability and excellence since that day.

Before beginning my career, I attended the University of California, Los Angeles, and earned a Bachelor of Arts degree in Political Science and Business Administration, and continued my education with a law degree from Loyola Law School, Los Angeles.

In the past 17 years on the Rowland Water District Board of Directors, I have seen triumphs, hardships, and all that falls in between. I have been a part of numerous projects that expanded our local and imported water supplies, brought financial awareness to our community, saved ratepayer dollars, educated the local public and their families, and advanced water conservation through annual poster contests and grant programs for teachers. I have cherished my ability to further these improvements and growth and look forward to sharing that ability with ACWA JPIA.

I recognize and appreciate all of the time, energy and effort that must be put into this position for the agency and its members to succeed, and am prepared to do all that it takes to support ACWA JPIA's needs and reflect its values.